REPORT OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE RULES SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

| June 18, 2021 | |
|---------------|--|

Co-Chairs:

The Administrative Rules Subcommittee met on Wednesday, June 16, 2021, at 9:00 a.m., in Room A, MAC.

- 1. The Subcommittee heard a presentation from Bureau staff regarding the status of the Code of Arkansas Rules.
- 2. The Subcommittee reviewed and approved the following rules filed pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 10-3-309:

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, ARKANSAS NATURAL RESOURCES COMMISSION (Mr. Wade Hodge)

a. Title 14 Rules Implementing the Water Resource Conservation and Development Incentives Act

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, STATE PLANT BOARD (Mr. Wade Hodge)

a. Pesticide Classification Rules - Dicamba

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH (Ms. Laura Shue, Mr. Terry Paul, Mr. Ric Mayhan)

- a. 2018 Arkansas Plumbing Code
- b. 2018 Arkansas Fuel Gas Code

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF AGING, ADULT, AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES (Mr. Mark White)

a. DAABHS COVID-19 Response Manual

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF COUNTY OPERATIONS (Mr. Mark White)

- a. Medical Services Policy Sections D-210 and D-224
- b. Division of County Operations (DCO) COVID-19 Response Manual

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES SERVICES (Mr. Mark White, Ms. Melissa Stone)

a. DDS COVID-19 Response Manual

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF MEDICAL SERVICES (Mr. Mark White, Ms. Elizabeth Pitman)

- a. SPA 2021-0003 Medication Assisted Treatment
- b. DMS COVID-19 Response Manual
- c. DHS Telemedicine COVID-19 Response Manual
- d. Living Choices Assisted Living Facility Waiver Renewal; LCAL 2-20

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF PROVIDER SERVICES AND QUALITY ASSURANCE (Mr. Mark White)

a. Division of Provider Services and Quality Assurance (DPSQA) COVID-19 Response Manual

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND LICENSING, DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL & PROFESSIONAL LICENSING BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS, STATE BOARD OF BARBER EXAMINERS (Ms. Denise Oxley)

a. Rule 7: Director and Investigator/Inspector Requirements, Rules Regarding Barbering

| 3. | The Subcommittee received an agency update on delinquent rulemaking under Act 517 of 2019. |
|-------|--|
| Respe | ectfully submitted, |
| Senat | or Kim Hammer, Co-Chair |

Representative Les Eaves, Co-Chair